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 ;\F:S'lTS lJEFUGL V,}6J|T UMZDFULT :5WF"  V\U[GL DFlCTL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG äFZF V,]6FJ|T DC\[NL4 YF/LsVFZTLf X6UFZ VG[ UMZDFULTGL :5WF"VMG]\ VFIMHG VG]S|D[ Z&4 Z*4 #_ 

H],F. Z__* NZdIFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF :5WF"VM H]NL H]NL JIH]Y 5|DF6[ :5W"SM EFU ,. XSX[P VF :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CN 
lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 5|FYlDSqDFwIlDS XF/FGL lJnFYL"GLVM TYF B]<,F lJEFUGL :5WF" DF8[ :5W"S[ p\DZGF 5]ZFJF TZLS[ HgDGM NFB,M4 
:S}, ,LJL\U ;8L" VYJF VgI 5]ZFJFGL ;8L"OF.0 SM5L ZH] SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

ccD[,[ZLIFv0[uI]vlRSG U]lGIFcc DF; VlEIFG v V9JF hMG 
;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFfGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF RMDF;F NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlTGF\ ZMSYFD DF8[ 

ccD[,[ZLIFv0[uI]vlRSG U]lGIFcc DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XP 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFUDL RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZHgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT JSZ[ GlC\ T[ C[T];Z dI]PSlDxGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ 

;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFf ;\,uG JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU ࣱäFZF ;BT V;ZSFZS SFDULZLGM VFZ\E SZL NLW[, K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf4 GL SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[ZfDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!Z sV0FH6fDF\ VFJ[, VFG\NDC, ZM0YL 5|F.D VFS"[0 HTF\ Z:TF 
p5Z 8=FOLSGL VJZ HJZ B]A H ZC[ K[P V0FH6vVFG\NDC, ZM0 YL ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0G[ VF Z:TM Ô[0[ K[P VF D]bI DFU" p5Z 

8LP5LP:SLD G\P!Z sV0FH6f OF/J[, %,M8 G\P !&(DF\ Z6KM0GUZ ;M;FP VFJ[, K[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5}J" hMG sJZFKFf DF\YL 5;FZ YTM ;]ZT AFZ0M,L D[.G ZM0 5Z ,FZLvU<,FG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZJF AFAT 
5}J"hMGsJZFKFf lJ:TFZDF\  5;FZ YTF ;]ZT AFZ0M,L ZM0 5Z O/O/FNLG]\ J[RF6 SZGFZFVM äFZF ,FZLvU<,FVMG]\ VlTS|D6 SZL 8=FlOS 

5ZLJCGDF\ VJZMW pEM SZFTM CM. TFP&q_*q_* GF\ ZMH NAF6 C8FJ VlEIFG VFNZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[ VgJI[ B]<,L ,FZLVM 
G\\Uv!* VF Z:TF 5ZYL SAH[ ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8GL TALAL SRZFGF\ lGSF, V\U[ SMgOZg; 
 

    

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF\ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 lJEFU äFZF cclGD"/ U]HZFTvZ__*cc V\TU"T DFP 
D[IZzLGF\ VwI1F56F C[9/ H{lJS TALAL SRZFsAFIMD[l0S, J[:8f GF\ lGSF, V\U[ ÔU'lT VlEIFGGL 

V[S DL8L\UG]\ TFP!_q_*q_* GF ZMH VFIMHG H]GF :YFIL ;lDlT B\0sSMgOZg; ~Df DF\  ;JFZ[ 
!!v__ S,FS[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;[g8=, hMGGL lGD"/ U]HZFT V\TU"T ;OF. SFDULZL 
D[PSlDxGZzL GL TFPZ!q_Zq_*GL VFZMuIqV[gHLPGL ;\S,G DL8L\UDF\ YI[, RRF"G];FZ lGD"/ U]HZFT v Z__*GF JQF"GL pHJ6L 
lGlD¿[ ;[g8=, hMGqVFZMuI JM0" G\PZ ;L v ~NZ5]ZF lJ:TFZDF\ A]WJFZ[ TFP!!q_*q_*GF ZMH ;OF. h]\A[XGM SFI"S|D ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5}J"hMG sJZFKFf GL SFDULZL 
s!f U\NSL SZGFZ .;DMG[ N\0 J;], AFAT 
sZf Z:TF 5Z 50[, lA<0L\U D8LZLI, p5F0L N\0 SZJF AFAT 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



 

;\F:S'lTS lJEFUGL V,}6J|T UMZDFULT :5WF"  V\U[GL DFlCTL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG äFZF V,]6FJ|T DC\[NL4 YF/LsVFZTLf X6UFZ VG[ UMZDFULTGL 

:5WF"VMG]\ VFIMHG VG]S|D[ Z&4 Z*4 #_ H],F. Z__* NZdIFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF :5WF"VM 
H]NL H]NL JIH]Y 5|DF6[ :5W"SM EFU ,. XSX[P VF :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 

5|FYlDSqDFwIlDS XF/FGL lJnFYL"GLVM TYF B]<,F lJEFUGL :5WF" DF8[ :5W"S[ p\DZGF 5]ZFJF TZLS[ 
HgDGM NFB,M4 :S}, ,LJL\U ;8L" VYJF VgI 5]ZFJFGL ;8L"OF.0 SM5L ZH] SZJFGL ZC[X[P :5WF"DF\ 

EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGL D]bI SR[ZLGL ;FD[ VFJ[, SFxDLZF lA<0L\U 
l:YT ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\YL TYF NZ[S hMGGF ;L8L ;LJLS ;[g8Z p5ZYL ZÔGF lNJ;M l;JFI VMlO; 

;DI NZdIFG D/L XSX[P EZ[,F 5|J[X5+M ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 SFxDLZF lA<0L\U4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT 
BFT[ TFP !&q_*q_* ;]WL :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

TOP 



 

ccD[,[ZLIFv0[uI]vlRSG U]lGIFcc DF; VlEIFG v V9JF hMG 

;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFfGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF RMDF;F NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 

5lZl:YlTGF\ ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIFv0[uI]vlRSG U]lGIFcc DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT VFNZ[,L ;3G 
h]\A[X 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFUDL RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZHgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT JSZ[ GlC\ T[ 
C[T];Z dI]PSlDxGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ ;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFf ;\,uG JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU ࣱäFZF ;BT 

V;ZSFZS SFDULZLGM VFZ\E SZL NLW[, K[P ;NZ SFDULZLGF EFU~5[ hMGGF J0F zL 5|lN5l;\C 
hF,FGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL S[PV[;PN[;F.GL ;}RGF D]HA TFP!q_&q_* TFP 

#_q_&q_* NZdIFG D[,[ZLIF4 0[uI] TYF lRSG U]lGIFGF ZMSYFD DF8[ S],v!Z5(5_ 3Z ;J"[ 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH ;J"[ 3Z äFZF S],v!((Z lA|0L\U D/L VFJ[, H[GM :Y/ p5Z H GFX SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P Sg8[GZ H%T SZJFGL h]\A[X CFYWZL 0=D4 S[ZAF4 DF8,F\ ;lCT S],v($5 Sg8[GZM H%T SZ[,P 
JW]DF\ AF\WSFDDF\ DrKZHgI 5lZl:YlT DF,}D 50TF\ .;DM 5F;[YL :Y/ p5Z H 

~FP!4__4#__qvJCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, TYF ,MSÔU'lTGF EFU~5[ !5!Z& 
5[dO,[8G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HGÔU'lTGF EFU~5[ V[S Z[,LG]\ VFIMHG CFYDF\ VFJ[, H[DF\ 

0[PD[IZzL ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 XF;S 51F G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 hMGGF J0FzL 5|lN5l;\C hF,F 
T[DH hMG, VMlO;ZzL S[PV[;PN[;F. äFZF DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlTGL lGJFZJF ,MS ;CSFZ VG[ ,MSM 

äFZF ,[JF Ô[U SF/HL V\U[ lJ:T'T DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P H}GvH],F. DF;G[ D[,[lZIF VG[ 
0[\uI]qlRSGU]lGIF lJZMWL DF; TZLS[ pHJJFGF EFU~5[ 55[8 XM4 GF8S VG[ EJF. äFZF ,MSMDF\ 

DrKZHgI ZMUM lJQF[ ACM/F 5|DF6DF\ HG ÔU'lT S[/JFI T[JF\ TDFD 5|ItGM SZJFDF\ VFjIFP 

JW]DF\ TFP !q_&q_* YL TFP#_q_&q_* NZdIFG B]<,F\ %,M8DF\ H~ZL DF8L5}ZF6qZLRFH" 

AMlZ\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ lGlQS|ITF NXF"JTF\ &) .;DM ;FD[ dI]PSM8"DF\ S[; NFB, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P 

VFYL ÔC[Z HGTFG[ Ô6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFDF\ DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlT 

lGJFZJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF\ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF\ SD"RFZLVM TZOYL VF5JFDF\ VFJTL 
;]RGFVMG]\ 5F,G SZJF VG[ ;\5]6" ;CSFZ VF5JF ÔC[Z HGTFG[ V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VgIYF 

XC[ZLHGMGF\ VFZMuIGL ;]BFSFZLG[ wIFG[ ,.G[ JW]DF\ JW] S0S CFY[ SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[4 
T[GL Ô6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

TOP 



 

5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf4 GL SFDULZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[ZfDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!Z sV0FH6fDF\ VFJ[, 

VFG\NDC, ZM0YL 5|F.D VFS"[0 HTF\ Z:TF p5Z 8=FOLSGL VJZ HJZ B]A H ZC[ K[P 
V0FH6vVFG\NDC, ZM0 YL ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0G[ VF Z:TM Ô[0[ K[P VF D]bI DFU" p5Z 8LP5LP:SLD 

G\P!Z sV0FH6f OF/J[, %,M8 G\P !&(DF\ Z6KM0GUZ ;M;FP VFJ[, K[P VF ;M;FPGM ;LPVMP5LP 
D]bI DFU"G[ V0LG[ VFJ[, K[P VF ;LPVMP5LPDF\ ;M;FPäFZF ,MB\0GL 5F.5M p5Z T[DH KTGF EFU[ 

U[[<J[GF.hGF 5TZF\ ,UFJL _Z DM8F X[0M AGFJ[P VF ;M;FPGF ;LPVMP5LPDF\ ZMSF6 SZL C[g0,]D 
C[g0LS|FO8 DF8[ ;NZ X[8 EF0[ VG[ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\W[, X[0 ;FDFgI ZLT[ DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGDF\ 8[d5ZZL 

X[0GF 8}\SF UF/FGF SMD"XLI, J5ZFX DF8[ GF AF\WSFD DF8[ DwI:Y XC[ZlJSF; BFTFGL 5ZJFGUL 
,[JFGL ZC[ K[P 5Z\T] ;F[;FPGF ;LPVMP5LPDF\ VFJL 5ZJFGUL DF8[ 5FA\NL CMI K[P VF ;LPVMP5LPDF\ 8]\SF 

UF/FDF\ SMD"XLI, J5ZFX DF8[ 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, G CTLP 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf �äFZF H[YL 
VF ;M;FPGF 5|D]BG[ TYF C[g0,]D C[g0LS|FO\8GF ;\RF,SG[ X[0M N]Z SZJF DF8[ Ô6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[,LP 

VUtIGF D]bI DFU" p5Z 8[d5ZZL AF\WSFDYL  VGVlWS'T 5FSL"U X~ YTF VFYL 5l`RD hMG äFZF 

VFH ZMH TFP&q_*q_* GF ZMH A5MZ[ #P__ S,FS[ VF TDFD 8[d5ZZL SMD"XLI, C[T]GF AF\WSFDGF 

X[0M sH[G]\ 1F[+O/ VFXZ[ #___ RMPO]8f N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF H~ZL DF,;FDFG  H%T SZL 
C[g0,]DGF ;\RF,SG[ N\0SLI SFI"JFCL SZJF4 SFI"JFCL X~ SZ[, K[P 

p5ZMST TDFD SFDULZL V+[GF ZF\N[Z hMGGF RLOzLGL ;]RGFYL TYF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF 
DFU"NX"G C[9/ V9JF hMG4 pWGF hMG4 JZFKF hMG4 ;[g8=, hMG VG[ ZF\N[Z hMGGF XC[ZlJSF; VG[ 

NAF6 lJEFU äFZF XF\lT5}J"S 5]ZL SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P  
 

TOP 



 

5}J" hMG sJZFKFf DF\YL 5;FZ YTM ;]ZT AFZ0M,L D[.G ZM0 5Z ,FZLvU<,FG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZJF 
AFAT  

5}J"hMGsJZFKFf lJ:TFZDF\  5;FZ YTF ;]ZT AFZ0M,L ZM0 5Z O/O/FNLG]\ J[RF6 SZGFZFVM 
äFZF ,FZLvU<,FVMG]\ VlTS|D6 SZL 8=FlOS 5ZLJCGDF\ VJZMW pEM SZFTM CM. TFP&q_*q_* GF\ 

ZMH NAF6 C8FJ VlEIFG VFNZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[ VgJI[ B]<,L ,FZLVM G\\Uv!* VF Z:TF 5ZYL 
SAH[ ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P JW]DF\ VF H Z:TF 5Z O|]8 DFS"[8GF\ Z:TFG[ V0LG[ VFJ[, N]SFGMGF\ DFl,SMV[ 56 

O]85FY T[DH V\XTo 8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z O|]8v:8M, lJU[Z[ UM9JL T[DH 8LP5LP Z:TFVM 5Z 
5TZFqTF05+LGF\ 5|MH[SXGM SZ[, CM. VF O|]8 :8M,MG[ NAF6 H[ T[ DFl,SM äFZF H N]Z SZJJFDF\ VFJ[,  

VG[ 8LP5LP Z:TF 5ZGF\ 5|MH[SXGM H[P;LPALP DXLGGM p5IMU SZL V+[YL N]Z SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

VF p5ZF\T JZFKF D[.G ZM04 SF5MãF H\SXGYL ZRGF H\SXG ;]WLGF\ 8LP5LPZ:TF 5Z YI[, 

NAF6M N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ B]<,L ,FZL G\PZ# s+[JL;f V[;P8L[P0LP4 5LP;LPVMPGL S[ALG G\Uv! 
sV[Sf T[DH VgI 5ZR]Z6 ;FDFG SAH[ ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

p5ZMST SFDULZL 5}J"hMG sJZFKFfGF\ XC[Z lJSF;qNAF6 BFTFGF\ :8FO4 0[%I]8L .HG[ZzLVM  
äFZF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZPJLPUFDLTGF\ 5|tI1F G[T'tJqDFU"NX"G C[9/ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

TOP  



 

;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8GL TALAL SRZFGF\ lGSF, V\U[ SMgOZg; 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF\ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 lJEFU äFZF cclGD"/ U]HZFTvZ__*cc 

V\TU"T DFP D[IZzLGF\ VwI1F56F C[9/ H{lJS TALAL SRZFsAFIMD[l0S, J[:8f GF\ lGSF, V\U[ ÔU'lT 
VlEIFGGL V[S DL8L\UG]\ TFP!_q_*q_* GF ZMH VFIMHG H]GF :YFIL ;lDlT B\0sSMgOZg; ~Df DF\  

;JFZ[ !!v__ S,FS[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF\ 0[PD[IZzL4 VFZMuI ;lDlTGF\ 
R[ZD[GzL4 ~u6F,I VG[ CM:5L8, ;lDlTGF\ R[ZD[GzL4 D[PSlDxGZzL4 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ 

CM:5LPf4 VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL TYF NZ[S hMGGF\ GFIAqVF;LP VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL T[DH ;]ZT XC[ZGF\ 
lJlJW D[0LS, V[;M;LV[XGGF\ CMN[N'FZM4 HL5L;LALGF\ VMlO;ZM VG[ ;[g8=,F.h0 AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 

8=L8D[g8 O[;L,L8LGF\ 0FIZ[S8Z CFHZ ZCIF CTFP 

H[DF ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF 

;NG äFZF XC[Z DF\YL pt5gG YTF 
H{lJS TALAL SRZGF\ lGSF, DF8[ 

BOOT 3MZ6[ ;FT s*f JQF"GF\ 
;DIUF/F DF8[ lGI]ST SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, V[Hg;L zL V[GJLhG 
V[gJFIZM V[gHLGLI;" äFZF ;G[ 

Z__# YL E8FZ BFT[ ;[g8=,F.h0 
AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 8=L8D[g8 

O[;L,L8L SFI"ZT K[P VFHZMHGL 
A[9S ZFBJFGM C[T] XC[ZDF\YL 

AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 pt5gG SZTF\ 
TDFD HGZ[8;" äFZF AFIMD[0LS, 
J[:8 ~<; !))( V\TU"T S,Z 

SM0 D]HA D[0LS, J[:8G[ ;[U|LU[8 
SZLG[ V[Hg;LG[ VF5JF DF8[ DFPD[IZLzL äFZF BF; EFZ D]SJFDF\ VFjIM T[DH TDFD HGZ[8;" äFZF 

AFIMD[0LS, J[:8G[ VgI ZLT[ U[ZSFIN[;Z lGSF, G SZTF\ 5|:YFl5T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ;[g8=,F.h0 
AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 8=L8D[g8 O[;L,L8L BFT[ ;FIg8LOLS ZLT[ lGSF, SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFjI]\P VFYL XC[ZG]\ 

VFZMuI5|N ZMUD]ST T[DH 5IF"JZ6LI JFTFJZ6 H/JF. ZC[P TDFD HGZ[8;" BF; SZLG[ lJlJW 
D[0LS, V[;M;LV[XGGF\ CMN[N'ZM 0MS8ZM äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ZH]VFT VgJI[ SlDxGZzL äFZF 

AFIMD[0LS, J[:8GF\ lGSF, V\U[ 5[ZFD[0LS, :8FOG[ 8=[GL\U ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGqV[GJLhG äFZF 
VF5JF V\U[ VFU/ VFJJF H6FjI]P T[DH AFIMD[0LS, J[:8GF\ lGD"/ U]HZFT v Z__* vV\TU"T 

ÔU'TGF VlEIFG C[9/ lJlJW D[0LS, V[;M;LV[XGGF\ T[VMG[ VG]S]/ HuIF VG[ ;DI[ ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGqV[GJLhG äFZF ;[DLGFZG]\ VFIMHG SZJF ;]RGF VF5LP U]HZFT 5|N]QF6 lGI\+6 

AM0"GF 5|FN[lXS VlWSFZLzLV[ ZHL:8=[XG lJU[Z[ AFAT[ ;Z/TF SZL VF5JFGL JFT H6FJL CTLP XC[ZL 
TALAL jIJ;FI ;FY[ ;\S/FI,F TDFD D\R 5ZYL V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJL CTL S[ 5MTFGL ;\:YFGF H{lJS 

TALAL SRZFGM lGSF, J[:8 8=L8D[g8 O[;L,L8L BFT[ H YFI T[ DF8[ TS[NFZL ZFBJL Ô[.V[ VG[ p5,aW 
O[;L,L8LGM lGID D]HA 5]Z[5]ZM J5ZFX YFI T[ 56 Ô[J] Ô[.V[ VG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NF AF\WL 

tIFZAFN SM. 56 H{lJS TALAL SRZF[ VgI :Y/[ lGSF, YTM H6FI TM SFINFSLI Ô[UJF.VM C[9/ 
S0S 5U,F ,[JFGM TDFDGM ;]Z CTMP SlDXGZzLV[ TDFD TALAL jIJ;FI ;FY[ ;\S/FI[, jIlSTVM 

S[  ;\:YFVMG]\ ,L:8 T{IFZ SZL B]A H GHLSDF\ VF TALAL SRZFGF lGSF, V\U[ V[S V[SXG %,FG 
AGFJJFG]\ GSSL SZJFG]\ H6FjI]\P H[DF\ HL5L;LAL VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF\ VlWSFZLVM ;FY[ 

ZCLG[ VF SFI"1F[+G[ ;3G AGFJL ,[JF Ô[U TDFD 5U,FVM ,[JF TFSLN SZL CTLP 
 

TOP  



 

;[g8=, hMGGL lGD"/ U]HZFT V\TU"T ;OF. SFDULZL 

D[PSlDxGZzL GL TFPZ!q_Zq_*GL VFZMuIqV[gHLPGL ;\S,G DL8L\UDF\ YI[, RRF"G];FZ lGD"/ 

U]HZFT v Z__*GF JQF"GL pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;[g8=, hMGqVFZMuI JM0" G\PZ ;L v ~NZ5]ZF lJ:TFZDF\ 
A]WJFZ[ TFP!!q_*q_*GF ZMH ;OF. h]\A[XGM SFI"S|D ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ s!f ~NZ5]ZF D{F,JL :8=L8 

V<,FAFJFGL RF,4 CLNFIT Dl:HN TYF CZZF. Dl:HN TZOGF BF\RFVM4 sZf ~NZ5]ZF AMaA[ SM,MGL 
GP5|FPXF/F G\PvZ*qZ( YL X~ SZL GF0LIFJF0 GFSF ;]WLGM lJ:TFZ4 s#f ~NZ5]ZF lCgN] UF0"G SM,MGL 

CZZF. :8=L8 VGJZEF. DF:TZGF 3Z YL 8F\SL SM,MGL4 s$f SFNZ XFGL GF/ Sg8[GZYL K%5G RF, 
Y. ~NZ5]ZF D[.G ZM0 ;]WLGF\ lJ:TFZDF\ :S|[l5\UqA|XL\UYL T/LIFhF8S ;FO;OF. SZFJL 

SFNJvSLR0GM lGSF, SZL H\T]GFXS NJFGM K\8SFJ T[DH DFIGMZ .HG[ZL SFD SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
;DU| SFDULZL NZdIFG JM0" lJ:TFZGF dI]P;eI zL SG]EF. 58[,4 zL DC[XEF. DF:TZ TYF zLDTL 

JL6FA[G GF6FJ8L CFHZ ZCL :YFlGS ZCLXMGF ;]RGMqOZLIFN ;F\E/L IMUI lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P T[DH D[PVF;LPSlDxGZzL TYF VF;LPVFZMuI VlWSFZLzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ VlEIFG CFY 

WZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

;NZ VlEIFG NZdIFG gI];g; SZTF\ Z5 .;DMG[ GM8L; VF5L * .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP&5_qv 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JFCSHlGT ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU �äFZF ,MSÔU'TL T[DH 
AL0L\UGM GFX T[DH NJFG]\ lJTZ6 SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P $#5 3ZMDF\ ;J"[ SZL DrKZGF _# pt5lT 

:YFG XMWL T[GM GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH )5 :,F.0 ,. _Z GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJLP _) 
U8ZqÔ/LIF ;FO SIF"P ZZ 8FIZqSg8[GZ  H%T SZJFDF\ VFjIFP  
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5}J"hMG sJZFKFf GL SFDULZL  

s!f U\NSL SZGFZ .;DMG[ N\0 J;], AFAT ov 

VFH ZMH 5}J"hMG sJZFKFf DF\ JZFKF D[.G ZM0 5Z VFJ[, ;JF6L V[:8[8 TYF SD, V[:8[8 
5F;[ VFJ[, Sg8[GZ SRZF5[8L 5F;[4 CLZFGL ;Z6 DF\HJFJF/F ,MB\0GM E]SM TYF ZA0L GF\BL U\NSL 

SZTF CMJFGL VFJ[, OZLIFNG[ VFWFZ[ T5F; SZTF  ;NZ U\NSL SZGFZ S], v $ sRFZf .;DMG[ 
Z\U[CFY h05L 5F0L T[VM 5F;[YL S], v ~FP!____qv N\0 J;], SZL GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;FY[ 

;FY[ VFH lJ:TFZDF\ pEF ZC[TF ,FZL JF/FVMG[ C8FJL U\NSL N]Z SZL ;FO ;OF. SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf Z:TF 5Z 50[, lA<0L\U D8LZLI, p5F0L N\0 SZJF AFAT ov 

VFH ZMH 5}J"hMG sJZFKFf GF lJlJW :J:TFZDF\ RF,TF AFW\SFDM 5{SL GLR[ H6FJ[, ;Y/M 
5ZYL Z:TF 5Z 50[, lA<0L\U D8LZLI, DwI:Y XC[Z lJSF;BFTF T[DH V+[GF hMGGF\ XC[Z lJSF; 

BFTFGF :8FO DFZOT p5F0L ,. N\0 J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

VPG\P :Y/G]\ GFD H%T SZ[, ;FDFG J;], SZ[, N\0 

1. 8LP5LP ( sp5ZJF0Ff ,MSGUZ v &( v V[P !qZ v UF0L S5RL  500.00 

2. 8LP5LP ( sp5ZJF0Ff l+SDGUZ V[ v *!  !qZ v UF0L S5RL  500.00 

3. 8LP5LP 5#4 OFP%,M8 G\P#_4 ;LAFJ[8 

Z[;L0g;L4  

#__ .\8  500.00 

4. ;\TMQFLGUZ !5_ ZM0 TYF 
V[P5LPV[DP;LPDFS"[8 ,FZLVM TYF U<,F N]Z 
SIF"P 

  

;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFfGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF RMDF;F NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 

5lZl:YlTGF\ ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIFv0[uI]vlRSG U]lGIFcc DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT VFNZ[,L ;3G 
h]\A[X 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFUFDL RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT JSZ[ GlC\ T[ 
C[T];Z  dI]PSlDxGZzLGF VFN[XVG];FZ ;FPJ[PhMG sV9JFf ;\,UG JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU äFZF ;BT 

V;ZSFZS SFDULZLGM VFZ\E SZL NL3[, K[P ;NZ SFDULZLGF EFU~5[ hMGGF J0F zL 5|LN5l;\C 
hF,FGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL S[PV[;PN[;F.GL ;]RGF D]HA TFP!!q_*q_* GF ZMH 

DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlTG]\ lGDF"6 SZL  ÔC[Z VFZMuI,1FL G]SXFGSTF" S'tI B]<,F %,M8 3FZSM T[DH 
AF\WSFDGF .;DM ;FD[ VG]S|D[ s!f ALU AÔZGL AFH]GF B]<,F %,M8GF .;D 5F;[ ~FP)___qv  
sZf ZFl3SF 8FJZG .;D 5F;[ ~FP!____qv s#f J{XF,L A\u,Mh 5FK/GM B]<,M %,M8GF .;D 5F;[ 

~FPZ____qv s$f 5F\HZF5M/ ;FD[G]\ AF\WSFDGF ;\RF,SM 5F;[ ~FP5___qv s5f I]PV[;P5LhF4 
;L8L,F.8 ZM0 BFT[ VFJ[, ;\RF,S 5F;[ ~FP*___qv D/L S], ~FP5!___qv JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ 

J;],FT ,. H~ZL V[g8L ,FJ", VG[ V[g8L V[0<8 SFDULZL 56 SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

VFYL ÔC[Z HGTFG[ Ô6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlT 

lGJFZJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF\ SD"RFZLVM TZOYL VF5JFDF\ VFJTL 
;]RGFVMG]\ 5F,G SZJF VG[ ;\5}6" ;CSFZ VF5JF ÔC[Z HGTFG[ V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[  K[P VgIYF 

XC[ZLHGMGL VFZMuIGL ;]BFSFZLG[ wIFG[ ,. JW]DF\ JW] S0S CFY[ SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL 
Ô6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
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